

DISTRICT:: PURBA MEDINIPUR

U/S 376/417/323/506 of IPC

P.S – Patashpur

No. of Accused- 01

P.W.....

D.W.....

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
1ST COURT, CONTAI.

Present :: **Shri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya,**
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Contai.
JO Code : WB00819

Sessions Case No. 582 of 2023

CNR : WBEM09-002440-2023

STATE

-Vs-

Chandan Panda @ Chandan Kumar Panda

Order No. 01, dated 22-09-2023

Received case record of G.R E 599 of 2022 arising out of Patashpur P.S. case No. 325 of 2022 dated 05-06-2022 from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M, Contai.

Perused the order dated 31-03-2023 passed by the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

Enlist.

Cognizance of the offence is taken in terms of section 193 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person namely, Chandan Panda @ Chandan Kumar Panda appeared by filing v.nama by application prays for permission to remain on previous bail bond.

Ld. Additional PP files attendance.

Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed.

Accused is permitted to remain on previous bail bond.

Fix **02-02-2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Contai.