

ST 145 of 2024

Present: Sri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya
Judge, Special Court, POCSO Act, Contai.

Order No. 02 dated 23-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition under section 317 Cr.P.C.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. No witness is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge submits that today was fixed for evidence of the de facto complainant of this case. It is submitted tht the de facto complainant is residing at Gujrat and could not come today and will definitely appear before this Court on the next date.

Case is adjourned.

To **26-11-2024** for evidence of de facto complainant.

Issue summons upon the witness.

Ld. PP-in-charge to take steps.

Accused as before.

D/C by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Contai

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Contai